TOWN OF SPRING BROOK Budget Hearing November 11, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Public Budget Hearing on the proposed budget for 2025 of the Town of Spring Brook, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will be held on **Monday, November 11, 2024, at 7 p.m.** at the Spring Brook Town Hall. The budget summary has been posted according to Wisconsin Statutes. The detailed budget is available upon contacting the Town Clerk. The hall is located at N3519 810th Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook

TOWN OF SPRING BROOK Meeting of Electors *Revised Notice November 11, 2024

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Electors of the Town of Spring Brook, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will be held in the Town at the Spring Brook Town Hall; N3519 810th Street; [rural] Elk Mound, WI on the **11th day of November, 2024**. This Town Elector Meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 town budget which begins at 7 p.m. for the purpose of *motion to approve Town officials' wages and motion to approve the 2024 total town tax levy of \$419,467 to be collected in 2025 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes and Motion to adjourn.

The Town of Spring Brook will hold a **Regular Board Meeting** immediately following the Meeting of Electors. The town budget will be proposed for adoption at the Regular Board Meeting.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov 715-664-8545

Published November 6, 2024 Posted November 8, 2024